# Swartz Creek Kiwanis

"Serving the Children of Swartz Creek and the World."

That mission statement is the foundation of the Swartz Creek Kiwanis Club. They have been improving the lives of the citizens of Swartz Creek since 1955 when they were first chartered by Kiwanis International, with a strong emphasis on our youth.

## Local Impact of the Swartz Creek Kiwanis

Camp 911 Swartz Creek Area Food Bank Center Stage (Community Theatre) Young Children Priority One (Books and supplies for pre-school Head Start classroom) Tall Pine Council of Boy Scouts Blue Lake Music Camp Key Club at Swartz Creek High School

# How to Contribute

#### **Key Events**

Maundy Thursday Prayer Breakfast Art in the Park Scrapbooking Fundraiser Euchre Tournament

#### When to Watch for the Event

Thursday of Easter week August Spring January/February

### **Attend Meetings**

Meetings take place Thursday mornings, 7:30am, Swartz Creek American Legion, 3440 Morrish Rd, Swartz Creek

## Contact

Mail: Swartz Creek Kiwanis Attn: Doug Stephens 5023 Holland Dr Swartz Creek, MI 48473 www.swartzcreekkiwanis.org Email: hsaa@hsaa.com www.facebook.com/swartzcreekkiwanis



